
28 Land Champ™ 

English

OVERVIEW

Detail View A

Detail View B

   Detail View
 CA463CDP02 

38

27 28 2324 26 50 21 20 4849

76

44

43

77

61

57

79

60

63

62

78

59646869

76

45

6

22

58

30

29

47

56

55

45

45



29Version 1.7

English

DETAIL VIEW A

DETAIL A

54 15

13

14

3334 6735

54

46

75

3441 743940 18423637

3132

34 33

32 31

35



30 Land Champ™ 

English

DETAIL VIEW B

DETAIL B

11 10

1297 2 658

702571

808182



31Version 1.7

English

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AZFP1003 100 Gal 3 Point Frame 1
2 AZFP2003 200 Gal 3 Point Frame 1
3 AMTHSL100FG 100 Gal 3 Pt Spray Tank 1
4 AMTHSL200FG 200 Gal 3 Pt Spray Tank 1
5 AMSLRT11FG Rinse Tank for 100 Gal 3 Pt 1
6 AMSLRT18FG  Rinse Tank for 200 Gal 3 Pt 1
7 CHBZ030525 3/8 x 1 bolt 12
8 CHNZN0325 3/8 Nylock nut 12
9 CHWZF035 3/8 Flat washer 30
10 CHBZ050625 1/2" x 1 1/4" Bolt 10
11 CHNZN0525 1/2 Nylock Nut 10
12 CV162IP 3 Point Imp Pin Category 1 & 2 2
13 CPPDR001  Torque Bar and Chain Assembly 1
14 CPPDR002  Coupler 1.375 x .625 PTO Adaptor 1
15 APD19G006R  6 Roller CI pump 1
16 CHBZ020325  5-16 x .75 Hex Bolt 2
17 CHWZF025 5/16 Flat washer 2
18 CHWZL025  5-16 Lock Washer 5
20 CA300128  Tank Filter 16 inch-shallow 1
21 CFLP16HV  16 inch Hypro Lid Hinged 1
22 CG839113021 4" threaded vented tank lid 1
23 AZKF0012  hose wrap for 3pt sprayers 2
24 CHBZ030425 3/8 x 3/4 bolt 2
25 CHWZL035 3/8 Lock washer 6
26 CVGC100 Wand Clip 2
27 CHMS900213 10-32 - 1/2 Pan head screw 2
28 CHNSN903  10-32 18-8 SS LOCKNUT 2
29 CVSW038 3/8 FPT X 3/8 MPT SWIVEL 1
30 CFPS01M01B  3/8" MPT x 3/8" Hose Barb Straight 1
31 CFPN05M05M 1 Short Poly Nipple 3
32 CBTEE100 1 inch pipe tee 2
33 CBRN100-075 1 x 3/4 Poly Reducer Nipple 2
34 CVPBV234 3/4 FPT Union Valve 3
35 CFPS05M05B 1 Inch hose barb 2
36 CBV100SL  1 Side Load 3 Way Valve 1
37 CFPE05M05B 1 inch Male thread x 1 inch hose barb 90 1
38 CVSTAL26SH SPRAY GUN 9 INCH BARREL 1
39 CA3132453 Automatic filter 1 1/4" 1
40 CHBZ7010085 M6 - 16MM Hex Head Bolt 3
41 CA100519 1.25 BSP x .75 inch hose barb 1
42 CA100525  1.25 BSP x 1 inch hose barb 1
43 CA502020  Agitator 1
44 CBEL05090  .5 Poly Pipe Elbow 90 1

45 CBHB02505090  .25 MPT x .5 Hose Barb 90 4
46 CFPT04B  .75 Hose Barb Tee 1



32 Land Champ™ 

English

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
47 CA463CDP02 Pro Valve Bank 1
48 CVS34BZO  1/4" Female x 1/4" MPT Lever Ball Valve 1
49 CBHB02503890  .25 MPT x .375 Hose Barb 1
50 CPFG15 3/4 Press fit hose grommet 1
51 CHBZ010325 1/4 X 3/4 Bolt 4
52 CHWZF015  1/4"  Flat Washer 4
53 CHWZL015  1/4" Lock Washer 4
54 CFPE04M04B  .75 Male Thread x .75 Hose Barb 90 2
55 CLUVGC02502 Site Gauge Hose AMTHSL200 1
56 CLUVGC02502 Site Gauge Hose AMSLRT18 1
57 CLUESB020001 3-8 Hose 3 Point Pro Valve Bank 3
58 CLUESB020001  3-8 Hose Pro Valve Bank to Wand-15' 1
59 CLUESB020004 3-4 Hose Discharge from Pump To HB Tee 1
60 CLUESB020004 3-4 Hose From Filter to inlet on Pump 1
61 CLUESB020004  3-4 Hose Return from Provalve to Tank 1
62 CLUESB020004 3-4 Hose From HB Tee to Provalve Supply 1
63 CLUESB020005 1" from Spray Tank to 3 Way Valve 1
64 CLUESB020005  1 in Hose from 3 Way Valve to Suction Filter 1
65 CFCC002 CLAMP FOR 3/8 HOSE 8
66 CFCW001 Clamp for 3/4 hose 9
67 CFCW003 Clamp for 1 inch hose 4
68 CXSC0002 Cable Tie 8" 3
69 CXT0001  Cable Tie 14" 3
70 CHBZ030525C  3/8" x 1 Carriage Bolt 4
71 CHNZH0325  3/8" Nut 4
72 CXLT0011  3 Point Flush Tank Decal 1
73 CXLT0010  3 Point Spray Tank Decal 1
74 CFPS04M04B 3/4 Male thread to 3/4 hose shank 1
75 CFPS04M02B 3/4 MPT X 1/2 Hose Barb 1
76 CFCC003 Clamp for 1/2" Hose 6
77 CFPS02M02B 1-2 MPT x 1-2 Hose Barb 1
78 CLUESB020004  3/4" Hose from HB tee to .75 valve 1
79 CLUESB020002 1-2 Hose from 3/4 valve to agitator 1
80 CFBU01B02M .375 Union nipple .5 male thread 3
81 CFBU02G  rubber washer for brass cap 3
82 CFBU02C Brass Cap-GH 3

PARTS LIST



33Version 1.7

English

10

7

11 12

14

8 16

2

93

5

6

4

1

13

1517

Handle Only-Part# CPXP02

CA463CDP02

ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 CA461031.010 Manifold Body for 3-way outlet 1
2 CA463080 Pressure Relief Control Valve asm. 1
3 CV2240GXB300 Pressure Gauge 300PSI Glycerin Filled 1
4 CA464402.151 Single Auxiliary Cock for Valve 3
5 CA463001.A10 3/8" Hose barb for valve 463 3
6 CA10012 Large Fork Pin 1
7 CA10002 Small Fork Pin 5
8 CA463000.040 1 inch Male BSP adapter 1
9 CA463080.A19 3/4" Hose barb for valve 463 1

10 CA463911.100 Mounting Bracket 2
11 CA2002040 Fly Nut 1 inch 1
12 3 Pt Bolt Bolt for Pro Valve Bank 4
13 3 Pt Lock Nut Lock Nut on Pro Valve Bank 4
14 3 Pt washer Washer on Pro Valve Bank 4
15 CAG10041 Gasket 20mm, hosetail 1
16 CA116420  Hosetail D 3/4" 90 for Fly-Nut 1" 1
17 CA463080510 Valve Stem Kit for 463080 1

DETAIL VIEW CA463CDP02


